1 2	APPROVED: 01/24/2024 EFFECTIVE: 02/04/2024		
3			
4 5 6	SNOHOMISH COUNTY COUNCIL Snohomish County, Washington		
7 8 9	ORDINANCE NO. 23-142		
9 10 11 12 13 14	APPROVING AND AUTHORIZING THE COUNTY EXECUTIVE TO SIGN A LOCAL PROGRAMS STATE FUNDING AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION AND SNOHOMISH COUNTY		
15 16 17	WHEREAS, Snohomish County has received a \$6.5 million grant from the State of Washington to development of an applied sustainable aviation fuel (SAF) evaluation center; and		
18 19 20 21 22	WHEREAS, the SAF Center will have a significant impact on the climate economy locally and worldwide and could create widespread investment and jobs in our region;		
22 23 24	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED:		
25 26 27	Section 1. The Snohomish County Council adopts the foregoing recitals as findings of fact and conclusions as set forth in full herein; and		
28 29 30 31	Section 2. The Snohomish County Council approves and authorizes the County Executive to sign the <i>LOCAL PROGRAMS STATE FUNDING AGREEMENT</i> , a copy of which is attached to this ordinance.		
32 33 34	PASSED this 24 th day of January, 2024.		
35 36 37 38	SNOHOMISH COUNTY COUNCIL Snohomish County, Washington		
39 40 41	<u>Jared Mead</u> Council Chair		
42 43 44			

1 2 3	ATTEST:	
3 4	Macuntas	
5 6 7	Deputy Clerk of the Council	
8	(X) APPROVED	
9	() EMERGENCY	
10 11 12 13 14 15	() VETOED	DATE: January 25, 2024
16 17		
18 19	ATTEST:	
20 21	Melissa Geraghty	